

NEVADA BOARD OF HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL EXAMINERS

Las Vegas Office 3315 E Russell Road #A3 Las Vegas, NV.,89120 Reno Office 1301 Cordone Avenue, Ste. #190

Reno, NV 89502

Bruce Fong DO HMD President Board Member Melvin Ibarra Nario MD HMD Vice President Board Member Charles Green Secretary-Treasurer Board Member Frank Shallenberger MD, HMD Board Member Gregory Olson MD APH Board Member Karen Dickerson JD Board Member

PUBLIC NOTICE

NVBHME Board Meeting

Thursday, December 14, 2023

To Place: 6:30 pm (PST) via video conferencing thru Zoom Meeting link:

Join Meeting Zoom:

Password: 124476

https://zoom.us/j/97148206821?pwd=NS9vTDY2TTdYVUhwM0Q2c1dqbnhoUT09

Meeting ID: 971 4820 6821

<u>AMENDED NOTICES AND AGENDA</u>: Regarding any Board meeting, it is possible that an amended notice will be published adding new items to the original agenda. Amended notices will be posted, mailed and/or emailed in accordance with the Nevada Open Meeting Law.

(Reposting at least three working days prior to the meeting).

NOTICE: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to participate. If special arrangements are necessary, please call Charles Green at (702)-497-4009 or email at cgreen@nvbhme.org. The supporting documents for this

meeting are available by contacting the Secretary-Treasurer of the Board via email .cgreen@nvbhme.org or may be obtained from the Las Vegas Board office at 3315 East Russell Rd., Ste. A-3, Las Vegas, NV 89120.

PUBLIC COMMENT: The Board welcomes public comments. It is within the Board's discretion to take public comment during a public hearing on any agenda item(s). In consideration of others, please avoid repetition and limit your comments to no more than (3) minutes total.

No deliberation or action may be taken on a matter not listed on the posted Agenda until the matter has been specifically included on an Agenda as an item.

PUBLIC BODY: NEVADA BOARD OF HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL EXAMINERS 3315 E Russell Road. #A3, Las Vegas, NV, 89120

NOTICES POSTED:

This Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda have been posted before 9:00 a.m. on the third working day prior to the Meeting at the following locations: Board of Homeopathic - 1301 Cordone Ave. #190, Reno, NV 89502 Forsythe Cancer Care Center, 521 Hammill Lane, Reno NV 89511 Nevada Clinic – 3663 Pecos-McLeod Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89121 *MGNC Nutrition Center- 3315 E Russell Rd A-3 LV, NV. 89120 State of Nevada Board posting site (www.notice.nv.gov)*

ITEM #1 Roll call and Determination of a quorum

For Possible Action Grant/Deny/Continuance

ITEM #2 Motion to approve the agenda:

For Possible Action Grant/Deny/Continuance

ITEM # 3 Public Comments

The Board welcomes public comments, Please Limit your comments to no more than (3) minutes **ITEM # 4** *Meeting called by NVBHME Board President Mr. Bruce Fong* Re-Evaluation of Licensure and Certification renewal fee increases as voted on at Board meeting held on November 30th, 2023.

> For Possible Action Grant/Deny/Continuance

ITEM #5 New Business for next Board Meeting- Scheduling next Board meeting

President (5 mins) For or Possible Action Grant/Deny/Continuance

ITEM # 6 Public Comment

limit your comments to no more than (3) minutes total

ITEM # 7 Adjournment

Board President